

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

S.A.No.609 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10)	03.04.2025	<u>VGKR, J</u> Heard both sides counsel on record. Admit. The following are the substantial questions of law in the present Second Appeal for determination under Section 100 of the Code of Civil Procedure: (1)Whether in a suit for bare injunction the defendants are required to plead and establish that the plaintiffs are not in possession of the property? (2)Whether an application to receive additional evidence filed under Order 41 Rule 23 can be dismissed on technicalities. Though such document goes to the root of the matter in establishing plaintiffs played fraud by claiming the property effected under acquisition? (3)Whether the Court can ignore the contents in a public document while appreciating the material on record? (4)Whether the suit for the relief of bare injunction is maintainable? List the matter on 24.04.2025. _____ VGKR,J PGR	